

ST 6(4)2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 38
Dated. 13-12-2023

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of PW- 1. Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP in Charge file hazira. One witness is present before the court. Both the Ld. Advocates are present before the court. Witness Kabita Biswas is examined in chief and her cross-examination is deferred as per prayer u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C as filed on 08-05-2023.

The signature of PW-2 on the FIR is marked as Ext- P1/1(PW-2).

Fix 29-01-2024 for evidence.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.