

ST 6(4)2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 39
Dated. 29-01-2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence. Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira. A petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused, praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. Two witnesses are present.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for adjournment is allowed. The witnesses namely, Kabita Das and Sankar Das be discharged without examination.

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix 14-03-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take step.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.