

**ST 06(4)19**  
**Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O**  
**J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order no 40

Dated. 14.03.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Both the accd persons are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP files hazira. P.W-1 Sankar Das and P.W-2 kabita Das are present today, they are cross examined in full and discharged.

The following dates are fixed for evidence

To 10.06.24 for evidence of C.S.W No-5 and 7

To 11.06.24 for evidence of C.S.W No-8 and 11

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witnesses.

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat