

ST 6(4)2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. ADJ, FT 3rd Court, Basirhat.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 42

Dated:- 11-06-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Both the accused on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. Two witnesses are present. Both the Ld. Councils are present before this court. Witnesses namely, Ripan Das and Swapan Das are examined in full and discharged as PW- 3 & 4 respectively. The signature of PW- 4 on the seizure list is marked exhibit- P2(PW-4).

Fix 12-08-2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 2, 3.

13-08-2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 5, 6, 7.

14-08-2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 9, 10 & 12.

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.