

ST 6(4)2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 44  
Dated, 13.08.2024

Accused persons are present. Witness CSW-6 Kalipada Ghosh is present. He is examined and cross-examined as PW-5. He is discharged. The another witness Pravas Chandra Das is present but the seized alamat has not been produced. Since he is a witness to the seizure, without production of alamat, his examination cannot be tendered. So the witness Pravas Chandra Das is discharged.

The O.C. Baduria P.S. is directed to produce the alamat on 14.08.2024 positively.

Let the copy of this order be sent to O.C. Baduria P.S. for his information and necessary action.

To 14.08.2022 for evidence and production of alamat.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas

