

S.T. 6(4)2019

In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 47 dt. 26.11.2024

The accused persons are present. The statement of the witness u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. is marked Exhibit-P3/3 and the signature of the witness thereon are marked Exhibit-P3/1 and 3/2(PW-4). He is examined as PW-4 and cross-examined in part. His cross-examination is deferred today as there is no time.

To 27.11.2024 for cross-examination of PW-3 Sanjib Kumar Roy.

Sanjay Naskar.

J.O.Code WB01025

Addl. Session Judge,

Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.