

S.T.6(4)2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.49  
Dated, 28.04.2025

Accused persons are present. The witness PW-6 Sanjib Kumar Roy is present. He is cross-examined in full and discharged. Prosecution prays time for evidence. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 05,06.2025/09.06.2025 & 10.06.2025 for evidence of two witnesses on each dates.

Issue summons upon the witness at once.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.