

S.T. 6(4)2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.52
Dated, 10.06.2025

The accused persons are present. The witnesses namely, Pravas Chandra Das, Prabir Mallick, Shyamal Das, Rajesh Das are present.

On the last date i.e. 09.06.2025, the O.C. Baduria P.S. was directed to produce the seized articles. But today O.C. Baduria P.S. did not produce the seized alamat. So, the prosecution has filed a petition praying time for evidence. Prayer is allowed on the ground of non production of Alamat. Let the aforesaid witnesses be released without being examined.

To 21.07.2025 / 22.07.2025 / 23.07.2025 for evidence of two witnesses on each date.

O.C. Baduria P.S. is directed to produce the seized alamat on the date fixed positively. Let the copy of the order be sent to O.C. Baduria P.S. for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.