

ST 6(4)2019

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 54

Dated. 22-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira. A petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused praying for time on the ground stated there.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. PP in Charge files. Two prosecution witnesses namely, Prabir Mondal and Probhas Das are present but they could not be examined. The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. 23-07-2025 for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.