

S.T. 6(4)2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.58  
Dated, 16.09.2025

The accused Jamir Ali Mondal is present. Accused Gour Dutta is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The trial monitoring officer S.I. Tapas Kanra of Baduria P.S. is present. The constable no. 647 Md. Jahangir Gazi has produced the alamat marked Exhibit MO1 to MO9. The witness Pravash Chandra Das is present. He is cross-examined in full and discharged. Prosecution prays time for evidence. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Let the seized articles marked MO1 to MO9 be returned to Baduria P.S. through the constable no.647 Md. Jahangir Gazi under the supervision of S.I. Tapas Khanra for safe custody.

To 04.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-20, 21.  
05.12.2025 for evidence of CSW- 22.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.